A D V A N C E D  P O W E R  S O L U T I O N S
P:  (925) 456-9890   |    F: (925) 456-9050   www.advpower.com
APS152EMG SERIES:
MEDICAL APPROVED SWITCHING POWER SUPPLY
Efficiency
Operating Temperature
Storage Temperature
Over-Temp Protection

Model: Vout Current
APS152EMG-S120110 - p x- ccc 12V 10A
APS152EMG-S240060 - p x- ccc 24V 6A
• Replace “p” with the options below to designate the desired AC inlet option below:
 Suffix “8” Package:   2-Prong IEC-320 C8 Inlet
 Suffix “7L” Package:   3-Prong IEC-320 C6 Inlet
 Suiffix “7” Package:   3-Prong IEC-320 C14 Inlet
• Optional LED Indicator, replace x with the following:
 Blank - no LED indicator
 A = LED Indicator
• Replace “ccc” with output connector option desired as defined  here: http://advpower.com/dcconnector.pdf
OUTLINE DRAWING:
OUTPUT VOLTAGE/CURRENT RATINGS CHART
SINGLE OUTPUT (model no. for example)
MODEL NO. AC PLUG O/P VOLTAGE O/P CURRENT
HEMP150G-S120100-7 DT7 12Vdc 10.00A
HEMP150G-S120100-7L DT7L 12Vdc 10.00A
HEMP150G-S120100-8 DT8 12Vdc 10.00A
HEMP150G-S150080-7 DT7 15Vdc  8.00A
HEMP150G-S150080-8 DT8 15Vdc  8.00A
HEMP150G-S240060-7 DT7 24Vdc  6.00A
HEMP150G-S240060-7L DT7L 24Vdc  6.00A
HEMP150G-S240060-8 DT8 24Vdc  6.00A
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS: MM [INCHES]                     WEIGHT: 798g
UL2464 18AWG,600mm